RESOLUTION NO. 2024-407-R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE TENNESSEE VALLEY REGIONAL COMPUTER FORENSICS LABORATORY PROGRAM

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that the Mayor is authorized to enter into a "Cooperation Agreement" for participation in the Tennessee Valley Regional Computer Forensics Laboratory Program, said document to be substantially similar in purpose, intent, and composition to that certain document attached hereto and identified as "The Tennessee Valley Regional Computer Forensics Laboratory (TVRCFL) Cooperation Agreement/Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)," and that the City Clerk-Treasurer is hereby authorized to appropriately attest the same.

READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, on this 25th day of November 2024.

	John D. Seifert II, Council President City of Madison, Alabama
ATTEST:	
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasur	rer
City of Madison, Alabama	
APPROVED this c	day of November 2024.
	Paul Finley, Mayor
	City of Madison, Alabama